Net income (loss) from continuing operations
attributable to Gaiam, Inc. $ 397 $ 850 $ (10) $ (463)

Net income (loss) from continuing operations per
share:
Basic and Diluted $ 0.02 $ (0.02)

Weighted-average shares outstanding:
Basic 24,510 24,510

Diluted 24,612 24,612

Edgar Filing: GAIAM, INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 26

(a) Represents the revenues and expenses excluding certain fixed overhead costs of Natural Habitat included in
Gaiam�s historical financial statements.

(b) Operating expenses are increased to reverse the impact of a human resources service allocation to Natural Habitat
from Gaiam.

(c) Results are consolidated then adjusted for noncontrolling interests. Gaiam owned 51.4% of Natural Habitat.

15

Edgar Filing: GAIAM, INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

Gaiam, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2016

(in thousands)

Gaiam
Historical
Financial

Statements

Less:
Natural
Habitat

Historical
Financial

Statements
(a)

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
(Disposition
of Natural
Habitat) Notes

Pro
Forma
Results

(Adjusted
for

Disposition
of Natural
Habitat)

Cash $ 11,228 $ 3,951 $ 11,050 (b) $ 18,327
Accounts receivable, net 13,002 389 �  12,613
Inventory, less allowances 16,847 �  �  16,847
Other current assets 14,351 8,714 5,637

Total current assets 55,428 13,054 11,050 53,424

Property and equipment, net 25,590 1,418 �  24,172
Media library, net 9,348 �  �  9,348
Goodwill 15,448 3,384 �  12,064
Other intangibles, net 782 75 �  707
Other assets 4,160 423 �  3,737

Total assets $ 110,756 $ 18,354 $ 11,050 $ 103,452

Accounts payable $ 10,437 $ 2,615 $ �  $ 7,822
Accrued liabilities 20,779 13,310 544 (c) 8,013

Total current liabilities 31,216 15,925 544 15,835

Total Gaiam, Inc. shareholders� equity 76,743 1,501 10,506 (d) 85,748
Noncontrolling interest 2,797 928 �  1,869

Total equity 79,540 2,429 10,506 87,617

Total liabilities and equity $ 110,756 $ 18,354 $ 11,050 $ 103,452

Edgar Filing: GAIAM, INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 28

(a) Represents the assets, liabilities, and equity attributable to Natural Habitat included in Gaiam�s historical financial
statements.

(b) Cash is adjusted to reflect the $11.0 million estimated net proceeds from the sale.
(c) Accrued liabilities have been adjusted to reflect the accrual of estimated nonrecurring costs directly related to the

disposition (not paid in close).
(d) Equity is adjusted to reflect the estimated net gain of $9.0 million on the sale of Natural Habitat. We expect that

there will be minimal income taxes on the gain due to utilization of our net operating losses.